
Genoa Comets 
Girls Varsity Golf

2025

Monday August 4 Lake Invitational - Hidden Hills A 9:00 AM

Tuesday August 5 Woodmore - Maumee Bay H 12:00 PM

Thursday August 7 Clay - Maumee Bay H 8:20 AM

Friday August 8 Woodmore Invite - Sugar Creek A 8:30 AM

Monday August 11 Maumee - Maumee Bay H 3:00 PM

Wednesday August 13 Rossford - Maumee Bay H 9:00 AM

Tuesday August 19 NBC Shootout #1 - Maumee Bay H 3:00 PM

Thursday August 21 Maumee - Brandywine CC A 3:00 PM

Tuesday August 26 NBC Shootout #2 - Hidden Hills A 4:30 PM

Wednesday August 27 Margaretta - Maumee Bay H 3:30 PM

Wednesday September 3 NBC Shootout #3 - Heatherdowns CC A 4:00 PM

Monday September 8 NBC Shootout #4 - Crosswinds GC A 3:00 PM

Wednesday September 10 Ottawa County - Eagles Landing A 11:00 AM

Tuesday September 16 NBC Championshipo - Green Hills A 9:00 AM

Thursday September 18 Gibsonburg - Maumee Bay H 4:00 PM


